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LANDIS DRILLING COMPANY
POST OFFICE BOX 3579

MIDLAND, TEXAS 79702

OPERATOR __ David Fasken ADDRESS _ 608 First National Bank Bldg.

Midland, Texas 79701
LEASE NAME Mobil "16" State #1 WELL NO. 1 FIELD

LOCATION 660' FNL & 1980' FWL, Sec. 16, T17S, R38E, Lea County, N. M.

ANGLE DISPLACEMENT

DEPTH INCLINATION DEGREES DISPLACEMENT ACCUMULATED

387 3/4 5.07 5.07

842 1/2 3.97 9.04
1,325 1/2 4.22 13.26
1,841 1/4 2.25 15.51
2,183 1/2 2.99 18.50
2,675 1/4 2.15 20.65
3,170 1/2 4.32 24.97
3,412 3/4 3.17 28.14
3,902 174 2.14 30.28
4,578 3/4 8.85 . - 39.13
5,200 3/4 8.14 47.27
5,680 3/4 6.28 53.55
6,192 1 8.93 62.48
6,697 1 8.81 71.29
6,999 3/4 3.95 75.24
7,529 1 9.25 84.49
8,220 1 12.06 96.55
8,712 1 8.59 105.14
9,223 3/4 6.69 111.83
9,361 1 2.41 114.24
9,875 1 8.97 123.21
10,289 1-1/4 9.03 132.24
10,489 2-3/4 9.60 141.84
10,703 5 18.65 160.49
10,766 5 5.49 165.98
10,890 4-1/4 9.19 175.17
10,982 3-1/2 5.62 180.79
11,108 2 4.40 185.19
11,418 1 5.4] 190.60
11,532 1 1.99 192.59
11,890 1-1/2 9.37 201.96
12,309 1-1/2 10.97 212.93
12,575 1-1/4 5.80 218.73
13,035 2 16.05 234.78
13,110 2 2.62 237.40

I hereby certify that the above data as set forth is true and correct to the best of my
knowledge and belief.

LANDIS DRILLING COMPANY

NN IS

CTITLE Accountlng Manager

AFFIDAVIT:

Before me, the unders1gned authority, appeared _ D. Keith Mills. _ known to me to be
the person whose name is subscribed herebelow, who on making deposition, under oath states
that he is acting for and in behalf of the Operator of the well identified above, and that

to the best of his knowledge and belief such well was not intentionally deviated from the
true vertical whatsoever.
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Sworn and subscribed to in my presence on this the _[inijAay of »J422Q;¥99{/~*J 1980.
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